

BID SUMMARY McClure Elementary School Safety Improvements and 16th Avenue Sidewalk Extension CITY PROJECT NOS. 2473 & 2531				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CENTRAL PAVING, LLC Ellensburg, WA		NELSON CONSTRUCTION CORP. Walla Walla, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC. Richland, WA				
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Schedule A - McClure Elementary School Safety Improvements														
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$514.53	\$514.53	\$5,089.00	\$5,089.00			
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,318.75	\$29,318.75	\$41,973.00	\$41,973.00			
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$8,760.23	\$8,760.23	\$25,269.00	\$25,269.00			
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$39,783.62	\$39,783.62	\$87,014.00	\$87,014.00			
5	SAWCUT	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.20	\$1,760.00	\$2.65	\$2,120.00	\$4.93	\$3,944.00			
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	220	CY	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$117.50	\$25,850.00	\$124.91	\$27,480.20			
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	140	TON	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$112.91	\$15,807.40	\$82.90	\$11,606.00			
8	HMA CL 3/8" PG 64S-28	125	TON	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$142.53	\$17,816.25	\$228.51	\$28,563.75			
9	CATCH BASIN, TYPE I	1	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,947.93	\$3,947.93	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00			
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	890	LF	\$40.00	\$35,600.00	\$27.00	\$24,030.00	\$90.33	\$80,393.70	\$58.54	\$52,100.60			
11	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	280	LF	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	\$4,480.00	\$72.85	\$20,398.00	\$53.03	\$14,848.40			
12	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4 -INCH THICK	815	SY	\$50.00	\$40,750.00	\$55.00	\$44,825.00	\$89.74	\$73,138.10	\$179.22	\$146,064.30			
13	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 6 -INCH THICK	405	SY	\$60.00	\$24,300.00	\$67.00	\$27,135.00	\$110.49	\$44,748.45	\$201.79	\$81,724.95			
14	CEMENT CONC. THICKEND EDGE SIDEWALK	98	SY	\$70.00	\$6,860.00	\$76.00	\$7,448.00	\$124.13	\$12,164.74	\$235.59	\$23,087.82			
15	CEMENT CONC. RESIDENTIAL APPROACH	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$115.24	\$11,524.00	\$286.75	\$28,675.00			
16	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	10	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$935.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,457.53	\$24,575.30	\$2,770.50	\$27,705.00			
17	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,460.37	\$3,460.37	\$8,372.00	\$8,372.00			
18	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	140	SF	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$8.75	\$1,225.00	\$24.72	\$3,460.80	\$8.85	\$1,239.00			
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	224	SF	\$2.50	\$560.00	\$10.50	\$2,352.00	\$22.60	\$5,062.40	\$8.85	\$1,982.40			
20	SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL	300	SF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$96.27	\$28,881.00	\$82.62	\$24,786.00			
21	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
	Schedule A Total				\$254,950.00		\$365,780.00		\$466,725.57		\$659,434.42			
Schedule B - 16th Avenue Sidewalk Extension														
22	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,717.95	\$7,717.95	\$1,721.00	\$1,721.00			
23	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,795.77	\$1,795.77	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00			
24	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,688.89	\$6,688.89	\$2,801.00	\$2,801.00			
25	SAWCUT	30	LF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$2.20	\$66.00	\$13.55	\$406.50	\$4.93	\$147.90			
26	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	35	CY	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$152.89	\$5,351.15	\$124.51	\$4,357.85			
27	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	5	TON	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$552.46	\$2,762.30	\$82.90	\$414.50			
28	HMA CL 3/8" PG 64S-28	5	TON	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$670.84	\$3,354.20	\$732.89	\$3,664.45			
(CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)														

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON DECEMBER 9TH, 2021.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

CENTRAL PAVING, LLC

12/13/21 
 DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

12/13/2021 
 DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

McClure Elementary School Safety Improvements

and 16th Avenue Sidewalk Extension

CITY PROJECT NOS. 2475 & 2531

DATE: December 10, 2021

FILE: McClure and 16th Ave REDO Bid Summary.pub SHEET 1 of 2

BID SUMMARY McClure Elementary School Safety Improvements and 16th Avenue Sidewalk Extension CITY PROJECT NOS. 2473 & 2531				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CENTRAL PAVING, LLC Ellensburg, WA		NELSON CONSTRUCTION CORP. Walla Walla, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC. Richland, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<i>(Schedule B - Continued from Page 1)</i>											
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	123	LF	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$27.00	\$3,321.00	\$75.39	\$9,272.97	\$58.54	\$7,200.42
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4 -INCH THICK	111	SY	\$80.00	\$8,880.00	\$55.00	\$6,105.00	\$114.33	\$12,690.63	\$179.22	\$19,893.42
31	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 6 -INCH THICK	68	SY	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$67.00	\$4,556.00	\$97.77	\$6,648.36	\$201.79	\$13,721.72
32	CEMENT CONC. RESIDENTIAL APPROACH	25	SY	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00	\$146.56	\$3,664.00	\$286.75	\$7,168.75
33	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,492.23	\$4,984.46	\$2,770.50	\$5,541.00
34	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Schedule B Total				\$56,550.00		\$41,648.00		\$67,837.18		\$72,592.01
	BID TOTAL:				\$311,500.00		\$407,428.00		\$534,562.75		\$732,026.43



CITY OF YAKIMA
McClure Elementary School Safety Improvements
and 16th Avenue Sidewalk Extension
 CITY PROJECT NOS. 2475 & 2531

DATE: December 10, 2021